UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA JACKSONVILLE DIVISION

JENNIFER SWEAT, on behalf of)	
herself and all others similarly)	
situated,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	3:16-CV-00940-MMH-PDB
V.)	
)	
NBTY, INC.,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff

Jennifer Sweat hereby gives notice to this honorable Court that she voluntarily dismisses her claims against Defendant NBTY, Inc. without prejudice.

<u>/s/ Kristan Rivers</u> Kristan Rivers Florida Bar Number 107214 One of the Attorneys for Plaintiff

D. Frank Davis (Pro Hac Vice) John E. Norris (Pro Hac Vice) Dargan Ware (Pro Hac Vice) Kristan Rivers Davis & Norris, LLP The Bradshaw House 2154 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205 Telephone: 205.930.9900 Facsimile: 205.930.9989 fdavis@davisnorris.com jnorris@davisnorris.com dware@davisnorris.com krivers@davisnorris.com

Walter Stratton Bagg Law Office of Walter Stratton Bagg PO Box 141556 Orlando, FL 32814-1556 Telephone: 407.284.2940 walterb@thewsblawfirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on October 20, 2017 on all attorneys of record through the electronic filing system (CM/ECF) of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Florida.

<u>/s/Kristan Rivers</u> One of the Attorneys for Plaintiff